

RCA DJ 56/2011

61161/16

JAGDISH CHANDER THROUGH L.Rs.Vs. KAMOD KARWAL
& ANR

09.04.2019

Pr: Smt.Bimla Vohra, L.R.No.1 of deceased appellant with
counsel Sh.Vinay Gupta.

Respondent no.1 in person with counsel Sh.Satbir
Singh for respondents.

Arguments heard on the pending application of
appellant under Order 22 Rule 3 CPC.

Ld.counsel for respondents submits that he has no
objection to the allowing of application subject to furnishing
of identity documents of L.Rs.of appellant.

In the facts, **the application filed is allowed subject
to furnishing identification documents of L.Rs.of
deceased appellant.**

Amended memo of parties is taken on record subject to
furnishing of documents as aforementioned.

Put up on **22.07.2019 for arguments on the pending
appeal.**

(Vikas Dhull)
ADJ-01/West/THC/Delhi
Delhi

