

Ravinder Kumar Vs State(Bail Appl. No.675/31.08.2020)

FIR No. 20 Dated 23/07/2020
U/Ss 409, 120-B IPC read with sections
7, 13(1)(A)(2) of Prevention of Corruption Act.
Police Station: Vigilance Bureau, Amritsar.

Present: Sh. Sudesh Gupta, Advocate, counsel for petitioner.
(Through video conference).
Sh. K. S. Gill, Addl. P. P. for State. (Through
video conference).

ORDER

1. Today, SI Balwinder Singh No.679 Vigilance Unit GSP, Police Station Vigilance Bureau, Amritsar, appeared and suffered statement that petitioner Ravinder Kumar has joined investigation on 01/10/2020 and his custodial interrogation is not required for further investigation.

2. Heard. The case of the prosecution is mainly based on documents. Petitioner is not named in the FIR. He has already joined investigation. The allegations against the petitioner are matter of evidence, which shall be led during the trial of this FIR. Keeping in view above facts and circumstances as well as the statement suffered by SI Balwinder Singh, the present bail application is hereby allowed and order dated 03/09/2020, vide which petitioner was admitted to interim bail, is hereby made absolute. Copy of this order be sent to the court of learned Illaqa Magistrate for attaching the same with the remand papers/FIR. Police record be returned. Record of present bail application be consigned to the record room.

Pronounced in open court.
Dt: 06/10/2020
Rajiv Sharma, Stenographer-I

(Jaswinder Singh)
Addl. Sessions Judge,
Gurdaspur.UID No.PB0516

