

RCA No. 61161/16

Jagdish Chander Vs. Kamod Karwal

17.12.2021

Present : Sh. Vinay Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

Sh. Satbir Singh, Ld. Counsel for the respondent no. 1.

Arguments heard.

Put up for orders on 21.12.2021.

(Manish Sharma)

ADJ-01/West/ 17.12.2021