

CS No. 61161/16

Jagdish Chander Vs. Kamod Karwal

21.12.2021

Present : Sh. K.K. Kakkar, Husband of LR Smt. Shivani Kakkar.

Sh. Satbir Singh, Ld. Counsel for the respondent no. 1
alongwith respondent no. 1 in person.

Additional written submissions on behalf of the appellant filed.
He seeks time to argue the matter.

In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is granted to the
parties to argue the matter.

Put up for final arguments on 12.01.2022.

(Manish Sharma)

ADJ-01/West/ 21.12.2021