

RCA DJ 61161/16

JAGDISH CHANDER Vs. KAMOD KARWAL ANR

24.01.2024

Present: Appellant with Id proxy counsel Sh. Sushant Kumar.

Sh. Satbir Singh, Id counsel for all respondents.

Parties are seeking time to explore the possibility of settlement in this matter.

In view of submission, matter be put up on **20.03.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
24.01.2024