

Present:- Sh. PK Ranga, Adv, counsel for applicant/accused.
Sh. Sahil Goyal, Ld. APP for the State.

Heard on the bail application filed by accused/applicant Manga. The accused is in judicial custody. Presentation of challan will take time so, no useful purpose will be served by keeping the accused/applicant behind bars. It is settled principle of law that bail not jail is the rule.

Accordingly, accused/applicant Manga is admitted to bail subject to the following conditions.

1. Accused shall furnish bail bonds in the sum of Rs. 50,000/- with one surety in the like amount.
2. The accused shall attend the Court as and when directed and shall comply with other the conditions of the bond executed.
3. The accused shall not commit any offence similar to the offence of which the accused or suspect of the commission of which he is suspected.
4. The accused shall not directly or indirectly make any inducement, threat or promise to any person acquainted with the facts of the case so as to dissuade them from disclosing such facts to the Court or to any police officer or temper with the evidence.
5. Accused will not leave the country without prior permission of the Court.
6. Accused and surety shall be bound to intimate the Court as and when there is any change in their addresses(s).

Bail bonds and surety bonds not furnished. Papers be attached with the main file, if any or with remand papers.

(Karandeep Kaur), PCS
SDJM/Talwandi Sabo
UID No.PB00393

Date of order 15.11.2025
Amit Stenographer-III