

CS/399/2024 PAWAN KUMAR VS RAKESH KUMAR

Present: Sh. Vivek Bhardwaj, Adv., counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Sandeep Gupta, Adv., counsel for defendant no.1 and 4.

(Defence of defendants no.1 and 4 struck off VOD 17.10.2025)

Sh. R.S Sidhwan, Adv., counsel for defens. No.3 and 6.

Defendant no.7 and 8(i) 8(iv) proceeded against ex-parte.

Defendants no. 2, 5, 8(ii), 8(iii), 9 to 12 ex parte VOD
05.05.2025.

No PW is present. Now to come up on 12.08.2026 for PWs.

Date of Order:27.05.2026

Stenographer Gr. III

(Sakshi Chaudhary)

CJJD/Jagraon

UID No. PB0836