

Bail Matter/148/2026
CBI Vs Devanshu Gautam & Anr.
FIR No.RC 003 2026 A 0017
Under Section 7A of PC Act &
61(2) of BNS & Section 7 of PC Act
PS CBI/ACB/New Delhi

30.05.2026

This is second bail application filed under Section 483 of BNSS, 2023 on behalf of applicant/accused Devanshu Gautam.

Present : Sh. Abhishek Prasad, Counsel for applicant/accused
Devanshu Gautam.

Notice of the bail application be issued to CBI.

Put up for reply/arguments on 01.06.2026.

(Sudhanshu Kaushik)
Special Judge (PC Act)/CBI-11,
Rouse Avenue Courts, Delhi
30.05.2026